U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE r and Trademark Office

10/30/00



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 6169

and Trademark Office	S 🚎
1EET	40
	. 6 2 6
	20 2 0
ached original documents or copy	thereof
dress of receiving party(s):	JG

1. Name of conveying party(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(s):		
Lance Liljeqvist Edward Kozlowski			
Edward Koziowski	Name: The Glidden Company		
	Internal Address: 900 Huntington Building		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? \square Yes \square No	•		
- P	Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Security rigited ment Change of realise			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: October 18, 2000	9/097950		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	101110		
Application number(s) of patent number(s):	ı		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is: October 18, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom			
correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
mailed:			
Name: Thomas M. Schmitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: c/o The Glidden Company	Enclosed		
900 Huntington Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue			
Succe Address. <u>929 Luciia Averiue</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115	07-1447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.	8/1 1- 1		
Thomas M. Schmitz	Ehmet det. 26, 2000		
Thomas M. Schmitz Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
D EFLORES 00000111 09697950			

02 FC:581

40.00 DF

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this _______ day of _______, 2000 by (1) Lance Liljeqvist residing at: 161 Old Huckelberry Road, Wilton, CT and (2) Edward Kozlowski residing at: 2 Hillcrest Drive, Uncasville, CT 06382 hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS" and The Glidden Company, a Corporation of the State of Delaware having offices and a principle place of business located at 925 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 hereinafter called "GLIDDEN", witnesseth:

WHEREAS the ASSIGNORS have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
AEROSOL CONTAINER FOR FLOWABLE ADHESIVES WITH ADAPTERS TO AVOID
CLOGGING OF THE AEROSOL CONTAINER set forth in an application for Letters Patent of
the United States bearing attorney's docket number Macco EZ Nails executed by said
ASSIGNORS on (1) ACT /8, 2000 (2) OCT /8, 2000; and

WHEREAS, GLIDDEN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, or invention(s) and said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, granted on said improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto GLIDDEN the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements or invention(s), the application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or any reissue(s) or extension(s) of said Letters Patent(s) and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by GLIDDEN to the full end of the term(s) for which such Letters Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration, the ASSIGNORS hereby covenants and agrees with GLIDDEN that at the time of execution hereof, ASSIGNORS is the sole and lawful owner of the

1

PATENT REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0492 entire tight, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions and application for Letters Patent identified above and that the same are unencumbered and that ASSIGNORS has good and full right and authority to sell and convey the same as set forth above.

And for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby agrees that he will, whenever requested to do so by counsel for GLIDDEN sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent(s) for said improvements or invention(s) without charge to GLIDDEN but at the cost and expense of GLIDDEN.

ASSIGNORS hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and duly empowered officials in any foreign country to issue Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries. respectively, to GLIDDEN as assignee of said improvements or invention(s) and any Letter Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of GLIDDEN.

Signed at Citibank

the County of Fastield

State of CT this 😘

day of Och 2000.

Lance Liljeqvist

Edward Koelowski

STATE OF	CT)) SS		
COUNTY OF	Fairtield)		
Liljeqvist to me	known to be th	ne person describe	, 2000, before me ped and who signed the all the same as his free a	annexed assignment, and
STATE OF COUNTY OF	innectic	ict, ndon	Nowsch	
ON this Kozlowski to me	19th da	ny of <u>OH)bl</u> the person describ	<u>(</u> , 2000, before me pe	ersonally came Edward annexed assignment, and ct and deed.

PATENT REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0494

CHRISTINE HAASE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2004

RECORDED: 10/30/2000